
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1399 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2021 

 

REDEVELOPMENT OF CSMT RAILWAY STATION 

 

1399. SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT: 

  SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE: 

          DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Union Government has proposed to redevelop the 

iconic Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus (CSMT) Railway Station 

in South Mumbai; 

(b) if so, the present status of its redevelopment;  

(c) the details of the proposed redevelopment plan; and 

(d) the time schedule fixed for its redevelopment? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. Request for Qualification (RFQ) process for 

redevelopment of Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus (CSMT) 

station has been completed. 

 

(c) The Redevelopment of CSMT station aims to provide improved 

amenities, adequate spaces for movements/waiting and to 

retain/maintain the historic character of this station. 

 

(d) After selection of developer, the project is likely to be completed 

in 4 years. 

****** 


